

**G.R. No. 643/2024 (CIS No.255/2025)**  
**(CNR No.WBPU06-000397-2025)**

**Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya**  
**Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,**  
**Raghunathpur, Purulia**  
**J.O Code: WB-01346**

**Order Dated 24-04-2026**

*Record is taken up today as yesterday (23-04-2026) was declared holiday owing to WB Assembly elections.*

*No S/R received in respect of CSW nos. 1 to 3.*

***Issue fresh summons upon CSW nos. 1 to 3.***

***BC II to comply.***

***To 03-07-2026 for evidence of CSW Nos. 1 to 3.***

*Dictated and corrected by me.*

*Dictated and corrected by me.*

*Sd/-*

*Sd/-*

***J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup>, Raghunathpur, Purulia***

***J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup>, Raghunathpur, Purulia***